ESCORT SERVICE LICENSE

Ordinance No. 2014-9 adopted May 7, 2014 Resolution No. 2014-10 adopted May 7, 2014

- Escort Service Licenses for the City of Neenah are issued for one year beginning July 1st and ending June 30th. The process to obtain an Escort Service License takes approximately 3 weeks from the date of application until the date of issuance and requires approval from the Police Department, the Public Services & Safety Committee and the Common Council. Escort Service Licenses contain a current photo of the license holder which will be taken in the Clerk's Office.
- To apply for an Escort Service License, file a completed, signed application form in the City Clerk's Office, 211 Walnut Street.
- License fees are non-refundable and are to be paid at the time of filing the application form. The fee for an Escort Service License is \$500.00.
 Additional employees are required to complete the "Escort Service Additional Application Information Sheet" and pay a fee of \$500.00.
- Questions should be directed to the Clerk's Office, 211 Walnut Street or by calling 920-886-6100.